



Seminar on SUSTAINABILITY REPORTING

- 🎬 Friday, July 22, 2022
- 6:00 pm 9:00 pm
 - **Platform:** ICAP House, Karachi Out of Station: Via Zoom

Organized by: Southern Regional Committee (SRC)

💿 111-000-422 🔞 www.icap.org.pk 💿 icapofficial 🕧 icap.ca 🔟 icap-ca 🧔 icappakistan

PROGRAMME OVERVIEW

Sustainability reporting has gained global attention and momentum, and accountancy professionals have a significant role in driving the sustainability reporting.

In November 2021, the IFRS Foundation established the International Sustainability Standards Board (ISSB) with a vision to develop comprehensive global high-quality sustainability reporting standards. The IFRS Sustainability Disclosure Standards issued by the ISSB are expected to become the globally recognized framework for corporate sustainability reporting (Similar to the way IFRS Accounting Standards issued by International Accounting Standards Board have become global standards for financial reporting – IFRS are now used in over 140 jurisdictions).

The ISSB has issued exposure drafts (EDs) of two IFRS Sustainability Disclosure Standards for stakeholders' consultation. The proposed IFRS Sustainability Standard 1, sets out general sustainability related disclosure requirements and proposed IFRS Sustainability Standard 2 specifies climate-related disclosure requirements.

The Accounting Standards Board (ASB) of the Institute in collaboration with the Southern Regional Committee (SRC) is organizing a seminar on the proposed IFRS Sustainability Disclosure Standards. Join us in the discussions and presentations, as this seminar will provide you a platform to learn and share thoughts on the proposed sustainability reporting standards.



Programme Agenda	
5:45 pm	Registration
6:00 pm	Welcome Address by Mr. Usama Rashid, SRC Chairman
6:05 pm	Keynote Address by Dr. Shamshad Akhtar Chairperson, Pakistan Stock Exchange
6:25 pm	Presentation on 'IFRS SI' by Mr. Sohail Malik, Director Technical, ICAP
6:55 pm	Presentation on 'IFRS S2' by Syed Fahim UI Hasan, Partner A.F. Ferguson & Co.
7:25 pm	Prayer Break
7:45 pm	Panel Discussion
8:15 pm	Q & A Session with Mr. Michael Zimonyi, Director Public Affairs IFRS Foundation and Dr. Tim Kasim, Technical Staff IFRS Foundation (via Zoom)
8:45 pm	Closing remarks by Mr. Farrukh Rehman Chairman, Accounting Standards Board
9:00 pm	Dinner